The data under the heading “Shares Beneficially Owned Prior to the Offering” reflects beneficial ownership of Conn Texas common stock and preferred stock as of July 31, 2003. These
common and preferred shares will be exchanged on a share-for-share basis for our common and preferred shares in the Delaware reorganization immediately prior to the closing of this offering.
The column entitled “Shares of Common Stock Beneficially Owned After the Offering” reflects beneficial ownership of our common stock after giving effect to (1) this offering and (2) the
mandatory redemption of our preferred stock immediately after the closing of this offering, assuming that all of the preferred stockholders elect to redeem their preferred stock for cash except
Thomas J. Frank, Sr., Stephens Group, Inc., Stephens Inc. and the SGI Affiliates (including Jon E. M. Jacoby and Douglas H. Martin), all of whom we expect will elect to redeem their preferred
stock for shares of common stock.

Thomas J. Frank, Sr. is selling   shares of common stock in this offering.

Shares Beneficially Owned Prior to the Offering

Shares of Common Stock

Beneficially Owned
After the Offering

Common Stock

Preferred Stock(1)

Name

Number

Percentage

Number

Percentage

Number

Percentage

Stephens Group, Inc., Stephens Inc., and the SGI
Affiliates(2)   12,189,843  72.9% 134,971  77.3% (3)
Stephens Group, Inc.   490,000  2.9% 51,127  29.3% (3)
Stephens Inc.   —   0.0% 14,351  8.2% (3)
Warren A. Stephens   3,753,894(4)  22.5% 25,147(5)  14.4% (3)
W.R. Stephens, Jr.   3,328,950(6)  19.9% 3,527(7)  2.0% (3)
Elizabeth Stephens Campbell   3,079,677(8)  18.4% 3,431(9)  2.0% (3)
Pamela Dianne Stephens Trust One   1,664,510  10.0% 1,763  1.0% (3)
Jackson T. Stephens   —   0.0% 20,017(10) 11.5% (3)
Bess C. Stephens   227,775(11)  1.4% 20,017(12) 11.5% (3)
Jon E. M. Jacoby   2,957,121(13) 17.7% 7,270(14) 4.2% (3)
Douglas H. Martin   160,580(15) 1.0% 1,914(15) 1.1% (3)
All other SGI Affiliates   1,017,639  6.1% 9,950  5.7% (3)

71

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

Shares Beneficially Owned Prior to the Offering

Shares of Common Stock

Beneficially Owned
After the Offering

Common Stock

Preferred Stock(1)

Name

Number

Percentage

Number

Percentage

Number

Percentage

Thomas J. Frank, Sr.   1,260,000  7.5% 19,252  11.0%
William C. Nylin, Jr.   354,158(16) 2.1% 479  *
C. William Frank   276,192(17) 1.6% —   —
David W. Trahan   194,530(18) 1.2% 1,067  *
Walter M. Broussard   112,700(19) *  417  *
Marvin D. Brailsford(20)   —   —   —   —
Bob L. Martin(21)   —   —   —   —
William T. Trawick(22)   75,390  *  —   —
Theodore M. Wright(23)   —   —   —   —
All directors and executive officers as a group (13

persons) (16)(17)(18)(19)   14,525,813  86.8% 156,897  89.8%

 *  Less than 1%
(1)  We will redeem all of our preferred stock immediately after the closing of this offering. Each holder of our preferred stock will have the option to redeem each share of preferred stock

held for approximately   shares of our common stock, assuming an initial public offering price of $   and a liquidation value (initial issue price plus accumulated and unpaid
dividends) of our preferred stock of $145.55 as of November 30, 2003.

(2)  The principal stockholders of Stephens Group, Inc. are the Jackson T. Stephens Trust No. One UID 1/4/88 and the Bess C. Stephens Trust UID 1/4/85. Warren A. Stephens is a director